



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.233 OF 2024**

ASHOK NAGORAO JONDHALE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S. P. Waghchaure, Advocate for Applicants.  
Mr. A. R. Kale, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**96 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1470 OF 2024**

BALAJI S/O EKNATH CHAAPTE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N. S. Shinde, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3902 OF 2024**

SAEEDA HUSEN QURESHI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4088 OF 2024**

JITENDRA DILIP DATT (PUJARI) AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R. J. Nirmal, Advocate for Applicants.  
Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4365 OF 2024**

CHANDRAKANT NIVRUTTI GIRE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V. P. Savant, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4382 OF 2024**

MANISH S/O VIJAYKUMAR JAIN  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Y. H. Jadhav, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mrs. R. P. Gour, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

**102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4613 OF 2024**

BHASKAR MARUTI NIVDUNGE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V. P. Latange, Advocate for Applicant.

Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4812 OF 2024**

HARSHITA AMIT AGRAWAL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A. S. Gandhi, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4816 OF 2024**

KRUSHNA S/O MARUTI JADHAV AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Mahesh S. Bhosale, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. N. R. Dayama, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1977 OF 2024**

PRAMOD DATTATRYA KAND  
VERSUS  
SHRIMATI SUSHILABAI FULCHAND GANDHI AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A. C. Darandale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. K. Kotecha, APP for Respondent/State.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 03 JANUARY 2025**

**ORDER :**

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 14.02.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[ ROHIT W. JOSHI ]  
JUDGE**

**[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE**

scm