



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2025

ORDER :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2389 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3271 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3440 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3509 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3544 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3605 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3861 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3984 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4088 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4095 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4233 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4323 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4556 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4580 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4590 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4613 OF 2024	18.06.2025

Matters	Date
76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4648 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4697 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4703 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4816 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5033 OF 2024	18.06.2025
82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5040 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 371 OF 2025 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1195 OF 2018 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1713 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3433 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2020 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2020 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 654 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2167 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 187 OF 2019 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1393 OF 2021 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1530 OF 2021 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3137 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1463 OF 2022 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2023 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 35 OF 2024 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2024	19.06.2025

Matters	Date
98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 168 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 210 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 253 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 328 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 362 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 431 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 857 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 972 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 973 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1174 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1438 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 94 OF 2025 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1531 OF 2024 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 517 OF 2011	19.06.2025

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH**]
JUDGE

[**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI**]
JUDGE

ks_kamble/