



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3009 OF 2024

SUNIL BABURAO KHARAT AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025

**ORDER :**

1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| MATTERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | DATE       |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3009 OF 2024<br>44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3094 OF 2024<br>45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3185 OF 2024<br>48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3440 OF 2024<br>49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3508 OF 2024<br>50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3509 OF 2024<br>51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3544 OF 2024<br>52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3605 OF 2024<br>53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3653 OF 2024 IN APPLN/2485/2019<br>WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2485 OF 2019<br>55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3766 OF 2024<br>WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1162 OF 2025 IN APPLN/3766/2024<br>56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3828 OF 2024<br>58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3961 OF 2024<br>59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4088 OF 2024<br>61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4233 OF 2024<br>62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4323 OF 2024<br>63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2024<br>64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4556 OF 2024 | 14.07.2025 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4697 OF 2024<br>70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4703 OF 2024<br>71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4719 OF 2024<br>72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024<br>73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4816 OF 2024<br>75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2025<br>76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 206 OF 2025<br>78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2025<br>79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 310 OF 2025<br>81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 574 OF 2025<br>82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 675 OF 2025<br>83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 679 OF 2025<br>84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 711 OF 2025<br>85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2025<br>86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 978 OF 2022<br>87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2023<br>88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1453 OF 2023<br>89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1583 OF 2023<br>90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1862 OF 2023<br>91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 33 OF 2024<br>92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2024<br>93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 248 OF 2024<br>94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2024<br>95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 721 OF 2024<br>96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2024<br>97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 740 OF 2024<br>98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2024<br>99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 796 OF 2024<br>100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2024 | 15.07.2025 |
| 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 802 OF 2024<br>102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 816 OF 2024<br>103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 841 OF 2024<br>104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1045 OF 2024<br>105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1187 OF 2024<br>106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1408 OF 2024<br>107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1521 OF 2024<br>108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1995 OF 2024<br>109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025<br>110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 360 OF 2025<br>111 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 5 OF 2021<br>112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 765 OF 2020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 16.07.2025 |

( SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

agd