



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2024

AKHTAR BEE W/O SAYYED LAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 15th July 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2024 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 438 OF 2024 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 724 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 743 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 198 OF 2023 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 872 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1203 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1615 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1740 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1854 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1731 OF 2025 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2235 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2298 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2301 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2288 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2452 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2613 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3861 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4095 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4315 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4697 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4703 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4719 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4816 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2025	11.08.2025

54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 206 OF 2025 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 211 OF 2025 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2025 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2025 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 310 OF 2025 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 391 OF 2025 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 574 OF 2025 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 675 OF 2025 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 679 OF 2025 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 711 OF 2025 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2025 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1619 OF 2025 66 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 829 OF 2020 67 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 978 OF 2022 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2023 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1453 OF 2023 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1583 OF 2023 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1862 OF 2023 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 33 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 248 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 721 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 740 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2024	12.08.2025
80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 796 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2024 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1009 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1197 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3047 OF 2024 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1214 OF 2024 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1224 OF 2024 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1541 OF 2024 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1672 OF 2024 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1708 OF 2024 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1945 OF 2024 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 27 OF 2025 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 95 OF 2025 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 231 OF 2025 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 683 OF 2013 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 981 OF 2015	13.08.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)