



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1740 OF 2024

SUJATA APURV GAWAI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SARIKA VISHAL KARDAK AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 11 AUGUST 2025

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1740 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1868 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2235 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2298 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2301 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2288 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2452 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2613 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3525 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3605 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3766 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3828 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3861 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3961 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4088 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4095 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4233 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4315 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4323 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4556 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4678 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4697 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4703 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4719 OF 2024	11.09.2025
56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4816 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4870 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4933 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.17 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4382 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 82 OF 2025	12.09.2025

61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2025 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1267 OF 2025 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1336 OF 2025 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1457 OF 2025 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2329 OF 2025 66 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2022 67 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2022 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1481 OF 2022 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1788 OF 2022 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 973 OF 2020 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1638 OF 2023 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1689 OF 2023 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 184 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 196 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 216 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 223 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 236 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1893 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1042 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 36 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2513 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3865 OF 2024 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3928 OF 2024 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1920 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2507 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2511 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2517 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2515 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2516 OF 2025 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3929 OF 2024 IN WP/1134/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4094 OF 2024 IN WP/1134/2024	12.09.2025
80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1494 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1560 OF 2024 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1589 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1759 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1780 OF 2024 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1783 OF 2024 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2011 OF 2024 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2510 OF 2025 IN WP/154/2025 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 217 OF 2025	15.09.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE