



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2721 OF 2024

Aman Anandsingh Dikkat & another

....Applicants

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & another

.....Respondents

927 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2952 OF 2024
928 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2024
929 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3722 OF 2024
930 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3889 OF 2024
931 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3936 OF 2024
932 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3961 OF 2024
933 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3970 OF 2024
934 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4270 OF 2024
935 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4413 OF 2024
937 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4709 OF 2024
938 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024
939 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4933 OF 2024
940 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5064 OF 2024

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Amendment be carried out within two weeks from today, by way of last chance.
2. If amendment is carried out, place the matter on board dated 13.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
Judge

dyb

(KISHORE C. SANT)
Judge