

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024

HARSHITA AMIT AGRAWAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for applicants : Mr. Amol S. Gandhi
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar
Advocaet for respondent no. 2 : Mr. Amol N. Kakade
...

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 25 MARCH 2026

PER COURT :

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that within a week, he will place a copy of the chargesheet on record.

2. Stand over to 1 April 2026.

**[RAJNISH R. VYAS]
JUDGE**

arp/