



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024

Harshita Amit Agrawal and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. A.S. Gandhi, Advocate for applicants

Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. A.N. Kakade, Advocate for respondent no.2

....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that charge-sheet is already filed on record. Office note reflects otherwise.

2. Both the counsels submit that there is element of settlement, and therefore, the matter be referred for mediation.

3. At the request of both the counsels, Mr. S.K. Kadam, learned counsel, is appointed as a Mediator, who is requested to forward his report to this Court within four weeks from today. Parties undertake to appear before the Mediator on 20th April, 2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD