



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

935 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4812 OF 2024

Harshita Amit Agrawal And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....

Mr. S. A. Nimbalkar h/f Mr. Amol Subhash Gandhi, Advocate for Applicants

Mr. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

Mr. Anant N. Kakade h/f Mr. Amol N. Kakade, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 29.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. The mediation report is awaited.
2. Stand over to **10th June, 2026**.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]